Allwyn Greece & Cyprus 

Holding Ltd 

(formerly SAZKA Delta 

Hellenic Holdings 

Limited) 

54.44% 15.48% 54.44% 

The Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of the Issuer held on 7 January 2026, 

resolved, among other items, to cancel eleven million four hundred fifty-nine thousand two 

hundred sixty three (11,459,263) treasury shares acquired by the Issuer under approved share 

buyback programs, with a corresponding reduction of its share capital by the amount of three 

million four hundred thirty-seven thousand seven hundred seventy-eight euros and ninety cents 

(€3,437,778.90), in accordance with article 49 of Greek Law 4548/2018 and the amendment of 

article 5 of the Company's Articles of Association. Following this reduction, the share capital of 

the Issuer now amounts to one hundred seven million five hundred eighty-one thousand forty-

three euros and forty cents (€107,581,043.40), divided into three hundred fifty-eight million six 

hundred three thousand four hundred seventy-eight (358,603,478) registered and indivisible 

shares, with a nominal value of thirty cents (€0.30) each. 

On 20 February 2026, the decision of the Ministry of Development with protocol number 

4026544AΠ/2026 was registered in the General Commercial Registry (G.E.MI.), approving the